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Crop Cultivar Company Total 

Evolvulus Blue My Mind   Proven Winners 27 

Petunia, Trailing Sweetunia Black Satin Red Fox  by Dummen 22 

Petunia, Trailing Tidal Wave Silver PanAmerican Seed 13 

Vinca, Upright Cora Red Goldsmith Seeds 13 

Lantana, Medium Bandana Cherry Sunrise Syngenta Flowers 11 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia Vista Bubblegum Proven Winners 11 

Petunia, Trailing Peppy Lavender Red Fox  by Dummen 10 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia Indigo Charm Proven Winners 10 

Tomatoes, Heritage BHN 968 Plug Connection 9 

Coleus Kong Jr Rose Ball Ingenuity 8 

Vinca, Upright Titan Rose Halo PanAmerican Seed 8 

Pepper, Chili Purple Flash  PanAmerican Seed 7 

Petunia, Trailing Shock Wave  Denim PanAmerican Seed 7 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia Pink Charm Proven Winners 7 

Petunia, Trailing Wave Purple Classic PanAmerican Seed 7 

Angelonia AngelMist Spreading Dark Purple BFP 6 

Angelonia Sungelonia Deep Pink Suntory 6 

Coleus Fuseables Chocolate Symphony PanAmerican Seed 6 

Purslane Cupcake Peachy Red Fox  by Dummen 6 

Verbena Superbena Royal Chambray Proven Winners 6 

Lantana, Large Dallas Red Red Fox  by Dummen 5 

Lantana, Medium Bandana Lemon Zest Syngenta Flowers 5 

Petunia, Trailing Flash Mob Bluerific Burpee HG 5 

Petunia, Trailing Suncatcher Vintage Rose BFP 5 

Cotton Aggie Cotton 
 

4 

Gaillardia Mesa Peach Kieft 4 

Geranium Boldly  Dark Red Proven Winners 4 

Geranium Calliope Dark Red Syngenta Flowers 4 

Geranium Mary Helen 
 

4 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia White Imp Proven Winners 4 

Petunia, Trailing Vista Silverbelly Proven Winners 4 

Purslane Cupcake Cherry Baby Red Fox  by Dummen 4 

Tomatoes, Heritage Indico Rose Plug Connection 4 

Verbena Empress Purple Red Fox  by Dummen 4 

Vinca, Upright Titan Burgundy Improved PanAmerican Seed 4 

Vinca, Upright Vitesse Lavender Morn Floranova 4 

Zinnia Profusion Double Yellow Sakata 4 

Alternanthera Little Ruby  Athena Brazil 3 

Begonia, Shade Whopper Red Green Leaf PanAmerican Seed 3 

Celosia First Flame Yellow PanAmerican Seed 3 
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Cleome Senorita Rosalita Proven Winners 3 

Lantana, Large 71993 Chapel Hill Yellow Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 3 

Lantana, Large New Gold 
 

3 

Pennisetum Graceful Grasses Vertigo Proven Winners 3 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia Sangria Charm Proven Winners 3 

Reiger Begonia Dragone Dusty Rose 
 

3 

Verbena Lanai Peach Imp. Syngenta Flowers 3 

Begonia, Shade Big Red with GreenLeaf Benary 2 

Begonia, Shade Big Rose with Bronze Leaf Benary 2 

Begonia, Shade Whopper Red Bronze Leaf PanAmerican Seed 2 

Begonia, Shade Whopper Rose Green Leaf PanAmerican Seed 2 

Coleus Kong Jr Scarlet Ball Ingenuity 2 

Lobelia Experimental Marine Blue Floranova 2 

Petunia, Standard EZ Rider Blue PanAmerican Seed 2 

Petunia, Standard QueenBee Red Fox  by Dummen 2 

Petunia, Trailing Mini Blast Rose Sakata 2 

Portulaca Experimental Bush Yellow Floranova 2 

Purslane 72720 Cupcake Salmon 73 Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 2 

Purslane 72724 Cupcake Magenta 72 Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 2 

Reiger Begonia Santa Cruz Sunset 
 

2 

Verbena Superbena Royal Peachy Keen Proven Winners 2 

Verbena Superbena Royal Silverdust Proven Winners 2 

Verbena Voodoo Red Star Red Fox  by Dummen 2 

Vinca, Trailing Cora Cascade Mix Goldsmith Seeds 2 

Vinca, Upright Cora Lavender Shades Goldsmith Seeds 2 

Vinca, Upright Titan Icy Pink PanAmerican Seed 2 

Ageratum Blue Hawaii 5.0  Benary 1 

Alternanthera Brazilian Red Hots  Athena Brazil 1 

Angelonia Angelface White Proven Winners 1 

Angelonia Sungelonia White Suntory 1 

Begonia, Shade Whopper Rose Bronze Leaf Benary 1 

Geranium Sarita Pink 2014 Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Geranium Master Idols Pink Fides 1 

Geranium Timeless Pink Proven Winners 1 

Geranium Savannah Orange Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Hibiscus HIB102N Experimental White/Red Eye Floranova 1 

Lantana, Large 71990 Chapel Hill Apricot Sunrise Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Lantana, Large 71996 Chapel Hill Pink Huff Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Lobularia Blushing Princess  Proven Winners 1 

Lobularia Lavender Stream  Danziger 1 

Mandevilla Rio Deep Red Syngenta Flowers 1 
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Mix Confetti Garden Oktoberfest Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Mix Kwik Trial Sanguna Salute Syngenta Flowers 1 

Petunia, Container Espresso Grande Blue Floranova 1 

Petunia, Container Espresso Grande Pink Floranova 1 

Petunia, Container Potunia Plus Yellow Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Petunia, Trailing Shock Wave Coral Crush PanAmerican Seed 1 

Petunia, Trailing Sweetunia Bubble Gum Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Portulaca Experimental Bush Red Floranova 1 

Portulaca Experimental Spreading Red Floranova 1 

Purslane 72719 Cupcake Yellow 72 Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Purslane Cupcake Carrot Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Purslane Cupcake Yellow Chrome Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Scaevola Brilliant Blue-violet Westhoff 1 

Scaevola Saphira/Fancy Violet Westhoff 1 

Torenia Catolina Midnight Blue Proven Winners 1 

Verbena Empress Burgundy Charme Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Verbena Empress Dark Red Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Verbena Empress Godiva Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Verbena Empress Imperial Blue Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Verbena Superbena Royal Iced Cherry Proven Winners 1 

Verbena Superbena Royal Plum Wine Proven Winners 1 

Verbena Tapien Pink Improved Suntory 1 

Verbena Tapien Purple Suntory 1 

Vinca, Upright Titan Blush PanAmerican Seed 1 

Zinnia Profusion Double Hot Cherry Sakata 1 

Zinnia Zahara Cherry PanAmerican Seed 1 

Zinnia Zahara Fire PanAmerican Seed 1 

Zinnia Zahara Sunburst PanAmerican Seed 1 
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Crop Cultivar Company Male 

Evolvulus Blue My Mind   Proven Winners 12 

Petunia, Trailing Sweetunia Black Satin Red Fox  by Dummen 8 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia Indigo Charm Proven Winners 7 

Pepper, Chili Purple Flash  PanAmerican Seed 5 

Vinca, Upright Cora Red Goldsmith Seeds 5 

Angelonia AngelMist Spreading Dark Purple BFP 4 

Lantana, Medium Bandana Cherry Sunrise Syngenta Flowers 4 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia Vista Bubblegum Proven Winners 4 

Petunia, Trailing Peppy Lavender Red Fox  by Dummen 4 

Vinca, Upright Titan Rose Halo PanAmerican Seed 4 

Coleus Fuseables Chocolate Symphony PanAmerican Seed 3 

Cotton Aggie Cotton 
 

3 

Lantana, Large New Gold 
 

3 

Lantana, Medium Bandana Lemon Zest Syngenta Flowers 3 

Petunia, Trailing Shock Wave  Denim PanAmerican Seed 3 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia Pink Charm Proven Winners 3 

Tomatoes, Heritage Indico Rose Plug Connection 3 

Cleome Senorita Rosalita Proven Winners 2 

Petunia, Trailing Tidal Wave Silver PanAmerican Seed 2 

Petunia, Trailing Flash Mob Bluerific Burpee HG 2 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia White Imp Proven Winners 2 

Petunia, Trailing Vista Silverbelly Proven Winners 2 

Purslane Cupcake Peachy Red Fox  by Dummen 2 

Verbena Superbena Royal Chambray Proven Winners 2 

Verbena Empress Purple Red Fox  by Dummen 2 

Verbena Lanai Peach Imp. Syngenta Flowers 2 

Vinca, Upright Vitesse Lavender Morn Floranova 2 

Vinca, Upright Cora Lavender Shades Goldsmith Seeds 2 

Ageratum Blue Hawaii 5.0  Benary 1 

Alternanthera Little Ruby  Athena Brazil 1 

Begonia, Shade Big Red with GreenLeaf Benary 1 

Begonia, Shade Big Rose with Bronze Leaf Benary 1 

Celosia First Flame Yellow PanAmerican Seed 1 

Coleus Kong Jr Rose Ball Ingenuity 1 

Coleus Kong Jr Scarlet Ball Ingenuity 1 

Gaillardia Mesa Peach Kieft 1 

Geranium Boldly  Dark Red Proven Winners 1 

Geranium Mary Helen 
 

1 

Geranium Sarita Pink 2014 Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Geranium Savannah Orange Red Fox  by Dummen 1 
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Lantana, Large Dallas Red Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Lantana, Large 71993 Chapel Hill Yellow Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Petunia, Container Espresso Grande Blue Floranova 1 

Petunia, Standard EZ Rider Blue PanAmerican Seed 1 

Petunia, Trailing Wave Purple Classic PanAmerican Seed 1 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia Sangria Charm Proven Winners 1 

Petunia, Trailing Mini Blast Rose Sakata 1 

Portulaca Experimental Bush Yellow Floranova 1 

Purslane Cupcake Cherry Baby Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Purslane Cupcake Yellow Chrome Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Tomatoes, Heritage BHN 968 Plug Connection 1 

Verbena Voodoo Red Star Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Verbena Empress Burgundy Charme Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Verbena Empress Dark Red Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Verbena Empress Godiva Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Vinca, Upright Titan Burgundy Improved PanAmerican Seed 1 

Zinnia Profusion Double Yellow Sakata 1 

Zinnia Zahara Fire PanAmerican Seed 1 
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Crop Cultivar Company Female 

Evolvulus Blue My Mind   Proven Winners 15 

Petunia, Trailing Sweetunia Black Satin Red Fox  by Dummen 14 

Petunia, Trailing Tidal Wave Silver PanAmerican Seed 11 

Tomatoes, Heritage BHN 968 Plug Connection 8 

Vinca, Upright Cora Red Goldsmith Seeds 8 

Coleus Kong Jr Rose Ball Ingenuity 7 

Lantana, Medium Bandana Cherry Sunrise Syngenta Flowers 7 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia Vista Bubblegum Proven Winners 7 

Angelonia Sungelonia Deep Pink Suntory 6 

Petunia, Trailing Peppy Lavender Red Fox  by Dummen 6 

Petunia, Trailing Wave Purple Classic PanAmerican Seed 6 

Petunia, Trailing Suncatcher Vintage Rose BFP 5 

Geranium Calliope Dark Red Syngenta Flowers 4 

Lantana, Large Dallas Red Red Fox  by Dummen 4 

Petunia, Trailing Shock Wave  Denim PanAmerican Seed 4 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia Pink Charm Proven Winners 4 

Purslane Cupcake Peachy Red Fox  by Dummen 4 

Verbena Superbena Royal Chambray Proven Winners 4 

Vinca, Upright Titan Rose Halo PanAmerican Seed 4 

Begonia, Shade Whopper Red Green Leaf PanAmerican Seed 3 

Coleus Fuseables Chocolate Symphony PanAmerican Seed 3 

Gaillardia Mesa Peach Kieft 3 

Geranium Boldly  Dark Red Proven Winners 3 

Geranium Mary Helen 
 

3 

Pennisetum Graceful Grasses Vertigo Proven Winners 3 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia Indigo Charm Proven Winners 3 

Petunia, Trailing Flash Mob Bluerific Burpee HG 3 

Purslane Cupcake Cherry Baby Red Fox  by Dummen 3 

Reiger Begonia Dragone Dusty Rose 
 

3 

Vinca, Upright Titan Burgundy Improved PanAmerican Seed 3 

Zinnia Profusion Double Yellow Sakata 3 

Alternanthera Little Ruby  Athena Brazil 2 

Angelonia AngelMist Spreading Dark Purple BFP 2 

Begonia, Shade Whopper Red Bronze Leaf PanAmerican Seed 2 

Begonia, Shade Whopper Rose Green Leaf PanAmerican Seed 2 

Celosia First Flame Yellow PanAmerican Seed 2 

Lantana, Large 71993 Chapel Hill Yellow Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 2 

Lantana, Medium Bandana Lemon Zest Syngenta Flowers 2 

Lobelia Experimental Marine Blue Floranova 2 

Pepper, Chili Purple Flash  PanAmerican Seed 2 
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Petunia, Standard QueenBee Red Fox  by Dummen 2 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia White Imp Proven Winners 2 

Petunia, Trailing Vista Silverbelly Proven Winners 2 

Petunia, Trailing Supertunia Sangria Charm Proven Winners 2 

Purslane 72720 Cupcake Salmon 73 Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 2 

Purslane 72724 Cupcake Magenta 72 Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 2 

Reiger Begonia Santa Cruz Sunset 
 

2 

Verbena Empress Purple Red Fox  by Dummen 2 

Verbena Superbena Royal Peachy Keen Proven Winners 2 

Verbena Superbena Royal Silverdust Proven Winners 2 

Vinca, Trailing Cora Cascade Mix Goldsmith Seeds 2 

Vinca, Upright Vitesse Lavender Morn Floranova 2 

Vinca, Upright Titan Icy Pink PanAmerican Seed 2 

Alternanthera Brazilian Red Hots  Athena Brazil 1 

Angelonia Angelface White Proven Winners 1 

Angelonia Sungelonia White Suntory 1 

Begonia, Shade Big Red with GreenLeaf Benary 1 

Begonia, Shade Big Rose with Bronze Leaf Benary 1 

Begonia, Shade Whopper Rose Bronze Leaf Benary 1 

Cleome Senorita Rosalita Proven Winners 1 

Coleus Kong Jr Scarlet Ball Ingenuity 1 

Cotton Aggie Cotton 
 

1 

Geranium Master Idols Pink Fides 1 

Geranium Timeless Pink Proven Winners 1 

Hibiscus HIB102N Experimental White/Red Eye Floranova 1 

Lantana, Large 71990 Chapel Hill Apricot Sunrise Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Lantana, Large 71996 Chapel Hill Pink Huff Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Lobularia Blushing Princess  Proven Winners 1 

Lobularia Lavender Stream  Danziger 1 

Mandevilla Rio Deep Red Syngenta Flowers 1 

Mix Confetti Garden Oktoberfest Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Mix Kwik Trial Sanguna Salute Syngenta Flowers 1 

Petunia, Container Espresso Grande Pink Floranova 1 

Petunia, Container Potunia Plus Yellow Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Petunia, Standard EZ Rider Blue PanAmerican Seed 1 

Petunia, Trailing Mini Blast Rose Sakata 1 

Petunia, Trailing Shock Wave Coral Crush PanAmerican Seed 1 

Petunia, Trailing Sweetunia Bubble Gum Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Portulaca Experimental Bush Yellow Floranova 1 

Portulaca Experimental Bush Red Floranova 1 

Portulaca Experimental Spreading Red Floranova 1 
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Purslane 72719 Cupcake Yellow 72 Experimental Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Purslane Cupcake Carrot Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Scaevola Brilliant Blue-violet Westhoff 1 

Scaevola Saphira/Fancy Violet Westhoff 1 

Tomatoes, Heritage Indico Rose Plug Connection 1 

Torenia Catolina Midnight Blue Proven Winners 1 

Verbena Lanai Peach Imp. Syngenta Flowers 1 

Verbena Voodoo Red Star Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Verbena Empress Imperial Blue Red Fox  by Dummen 1 

Verbena Superbena Royal Iced Cherry Proven Winners 1 

Verbena Superbena Royal Plum Wine Proven Winners 1 

Verbena Tapien Pink Improved Suntory 1 

Verbena Tapien Purple Suntory 1 

Vinca, Upright Titan Blush PanAmerican Seed 1 

Zinnia Profusion Double Hot Cherry Sakata 1 

Zinnia Zahara Cherry PanAmerican Seed 1 

Zinnia Zahara Sunburst PanAmerican Seed 1 

 


